PUBLISH: Friday, August 23, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 26, 2013.

Certified to before me this August 23, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/30/2013 to 8/12/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/26/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Debco Metal Culverts

Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center

Douglas L. Bauman

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

I C O Training Fund

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

National Oil And Gas

Office Concepts, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Three Rivers Barricade An
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Wemhoff Land Surveying, |
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Purdue University

Pioneer

Boys & Girls Club

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC
International Code Council, Inc.
Taya Yoder

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

706.95
15,145.90
419.71
170.50
2,333.33
45.00
91.27
6,029.00
736.45
18.50
45.00
48,554.79
141.70
4.00
104.68
462.00
60.00
758.78
46.63
175.45
241.64
587.31
285.30
317.53
5,908.28
27.72
411.99
250.00
500.00
4,978.40
59.50
698.28
1,300.00
3,000.00
2,550.17
40.00
67,376.18
22,443.12
264.11
218.11
2,013.30
1,886.42
82.75
62.50
1,194.67
35.19
78.96
538.21

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Landis & Sons Drainage
Louise Busse

Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger
Sherwin-Williams

Sport Form

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Rex Marbach

Angie Hall

Kristina Nichols

Emil W. Meyer

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Cintas Location #G64

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
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Amount

42321
41.40
200.22
295.95
30.00
1,777.72
25.52
282.46
224.00
1,950.00
1,278.60
2,502.29
492.83
910.00
3,075.00
4752
104.34
138.74
239.23
535.91
60.00
15.81
44.00
1,113.94
36.79
1,039.45
45.72
649.50
388.89
72.59
157.70
310.99
542.38
150.00
10.12
11.88
60.00
681.23
37.65
210.00
461.13
104.41
858.00
15.48
137.51
637.85
613.64
36.00

8/23/2013




Robert E. Rhoades
Decatur Ace Hardware
Havel

First Response

Direct Fitness Solutions
William Grimm

Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com
Priority Engineering, LLC
Dave Meyer

Kent Lehman

Tammy Robinson

John Deere Financial

The Budget

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation
Frederick Bultemeyer
Wellman's LandVision
Wex Bank

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.

Gloria Lehman

Drug Check Express Diagnostics

Heather Leneger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

60.00
148.69
136.50
6.95
155.00
96.36
468.26
7,984.30
282.78
111.85
813.27
60.00
12.81
1,954.81
52.00
291.29
2,230.77
134.00
187.70
124.00
44.16
59,623.77
500.00
178.40

27.00

RICOH USA, INC.

Association of Indiana Counties
Vermont Systems, Inc.

Eric Beer

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Larry E. Mock

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College

Star Insurance Agency
Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
On-Duty Depot

Courtesy Motors
CenturyLink

Treasurer of State

L.A. Spices

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
The Tower Clock Company
Women's Health Advantage
US Pod Box, Inc.

Grand Total
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105.32
160.00
1,104.00
102.24
54.53
275.77
535.36
408.45
326.64
175.00
5,865.00
160.24
4,037.91
107.90
167.96
658.41
40.00
7.00
7,874.64
28.55
2,745.90
9,500.00
69.01
7,854.00

334,525.38

8/23/2013



