

PUBLISH: Friday, August 23, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 26, 2013.

Certified to before me this August 23, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/30/2013 to 8/12/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/26/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	706.95	Adams County Treasurer	423.21
Indiana Michigan Power	15,145.90	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	41.40
Berne Ready Mix	419.71	Berne Tri-Weekly News	200.22
Hoosier Blue Flame	170.50	Brateman's, Inc.	295.95
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	City Of Decatur	1,777.72
Decatur True Value	91.27	Darrell Sigworth	25.52
Debco Metal Culverts	6,029.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	282.46
Decatur Dental Services	736.45	Decatur Postmaster	224.00
Decatur Tire Center	18.50	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	45.00	Erie Haven	1,278.60
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	48,554.79	Gordon Food Service	2,502.29
Grimm's Auto	141.70	Hilty Engine Service	492.83
I C O Training Fund	4.00	Indiana Sheriffs' Association	910.00
K-Mart	104.68	Landis & Sons Drainage	3,075.00
Lehman Feed Mill	462.00	Louise Busse	47.52
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Monroe Water Department	104.34
National Oil And Gas	758.78	Nipsco	138.74
Office Concepts, Inc.	46.63	Park Center, Inc.	239.23
Piqua Repair Inc.	175.45	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	535.91
Quill Corporation	241.64	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Selking International	587.31	Sherwin-Williams	15.81
Shifferly Dodge	285.30	Sport Form	44.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	317.53	Print Shop	1,113.94
Three Rivers Barricade An	5,908.28	Top Supply Company	36.79
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	27.72	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,039.45
Wal-Mart / GEMB	411.99	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	250.00	West Payment Center	649.50
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	500.00	D & D Auto Repair	388.89
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	4,978.40	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	72.59
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	59.50	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	698.28	Waste Management	310.99
Pioneer	1,300.00	Don Myers Plumbing	542.38
Boys & Girls Club	3,000.00	Rex Marbach	150.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	2,550.17	Angie Hall	10.12
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	40.00	Kristina Nichols	11.88
Benicomp, Inc	67,376.18	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	22,443.12	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	681.23
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	264.11	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65
Thomas R Krueckeberg	218.11	Adams County Sheriff's Department	210.00
ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	461.13
Troyer's Market LLC	1,886.42	McKesson Medical - Surgical	104.41
International Code Council, Inc.	82.75	Urieks Trucking	858.00
Taya Yoder	62.50	Alpine Falls, Inc.	15.48
Deborah A. Schantz	1,194.67	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	137.51
Verizon Wireless	35.19	Stationair's Express	637.85
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	78.96	Cintas Location #G64	613.64
LBH Chemical & Industrial	538.21	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	36.00

Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	RICOH USA, INC.	105.32
Decatur Ace Hardware	148.69	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
Havel	136.50	Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,104.00
First Response	6.95	Eric Beer	102.24
Direct Fitness Solutions	155.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	54.53
William Grimm	96.36	Brenda Alexander	275.77
Central Customer Charges	468.26	Larry E. Mock	535.36
3M Electronic Monitoring	7,984.30	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	408.45
Confirmdelivery.com	282.78	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	326.64
Priority Engineering, LLC	111.85	Northeast Wisconsin Technical College	175.00
Dave Meyer	813.27	Star Insurance Agency	5,865.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Frontier	160.24
Tammy Robinson	12.81	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,037.91
John Deere Financial	1,954.81	On-Duty Depot	107.90
The Budget	52.00	Courtesy Motors	167.96
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	291.29	CenturyLink	658.41
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Treasurer of State	40.00
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	L.A. Spices	7.00
Frederick Bultemeyer	187.70	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,874.64
Wellman's LandVision	124.00	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	28.55
Wex Bank	44.16	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	2,745.90
R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	59,623.77	The Tower Clock Company	9,500.00
Gloria Lehman	500.00	Women's Health Advantage	69.01
Drug Check Express Diagnostics	178.40	US Pod Box, Inc.	7,854.00
Heather Leneger	27.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>334,525.38</u></u>